of a party wall 75 feet 5 inches to the souther] 
line of W. 50th St. and thence easterly along th 
southerly line of said street 38 feet 1 inch to th 
point or place of beginning. 

The minimum or upset price at which sai 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at the sun 
 Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($35,000). Th 

sale to be made upon the following 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. Certain perpetual restrictions are to b 
placed on the use of the sidewalk in front o 
these lots to give the City immediate access t 
the permanent chamber over the shaft occupyin

[...]

BOUNDARY OF THE PUBLIC DRIVEWAY 
WHERE REQUIRED, IN THE VICINITY OF 

ST., 170TH ST., AND 184TH ST. 
The time allowed for the completion of th 

whole work will be one hundred and seventy-fir 
(175) consecutive working days. 

The amount of the security required is Forty-
five Thousand Dollars ($45,000). 

The security deposit with the bid is Twenty-
two Hundred and Fifty Dollars and must be in 
certified check or cash. 

Bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms and other information may be ob-
tained at the office of the Department of Parks,

[...]

STEEL AND IRON WORK, SHEET METAL 
WORK, CARPENTER WORK, ROOFDNG, 
PAINTING AND ELECTRICAL WORK. 
SEC'T'ION II. FOR ALL PLUMBING AND 
GASFITTING. SECTION III.-FOR ALL 
STEAM-HEATING WORK. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work is before the expiration of one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) consecutive 
working days on Section I; seventy-five (75) 
consecutive working days on Section II; fifty 
(50) consecutive working days on Section III. 

The amount in which security is required for 
the performance of the contract is (Forty-five 
Hundred Dollars ($4,500) on Section 1;

[...]

POSTS FROM 82ND ST. TO FORT GEORGE 
AVE., IN THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
entire work will be ninety (90) consecutive work- 
in days. 	 ' 

he amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract is Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000). 

No bid will be considered unless it is accom-
panied by a deposit. which shall be in the form 
of money or a certified check upon one of the 
State or National banks of the City of New 
York, drawn to the order of the Comptrollef, or 
corporate stock or other certificates of indebted-

[...]

AWSee General Instructions to Bidders on 

last page, last column, of the "City Record.'# 

SEALED BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED BY 
the Fire Commissioner at his office, 11th floor, 

Municipal Building, Manhattan, until 10.30 a. m., 

on WEDNESDAY, MARCH 14, 1917, 
FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 

ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (1.500) 
TERMINAL BOXES FOR FIRE ALARM 
POSTS. 

The time allowed for complete manufacture and 
delivery of the posts will be ninety (90) con-
secutive calendar days. 

The amount of security required for the rer-
formance of the contract is Ten Thousand Dol-